Idaho Physical Activity and Nutrition Program (IPAN) 
Fit and Fall Proof™ Coordinators:


District 1: 
Lisa Gardom




208-415-5242

LGardom@phd1.idaho.gov

District 2: 

Deb Merica

208-799-0379

dmerica@phd2.idaho.gov
District 3: 

Juanita Aguilar

208-455-5335


Juanita.Aguilar@phd3.idaho.gov
District 4: 
Lindsay Byars

208-327-8591

LByars@cdhd.idaho.gov
District 5: 
Elvia Caldera

208-737-5988

ECaldera@phd5.idaho.gov
District 6: 
Cherie Nelson

208-478-6315

CNelson@phd6.idaho.gov
District 7: 

Timalee Geisler

208-533-3149

TGeisler@phd7.idaho.gov
